

FOI Ref

9644

Response sent

10 Sept 2021

(CCC) Armed Forces Champions and Community Covenant

Please can you confirm if your local authority is the signature to the Armed Forces Community Covenant? Can you confirm if your authority is a member of an Armed Forces Covenant/Partnership Board and if so who represents your local authority on this board?

Please can you provide the contact details for the following (if the roles exist in your local authority);

Elected Member Armed Forces Champion
Lead Officer within the council for Armed Forces (sometimes known as Armed Forces Champion)

Response

Please can you confirm if your local authority is the signature to the Armed Forces Community Covenant? Yes

Can you confirm if your authority is a member of an Armed Forces Covenant/Partnership Board and if so who represents your local authority on this board? Councillor Mike Davey

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk
